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Name Representing Phone E-Mail
SENATE REPRESENTATIVE (R) VACANT
SENATE REPRESENTATIVE (D) VACANT

ASSEMBLY REPRESENTATIVE (R)
ASSEMBLY REPRESENTATIVE (D) Assemblyman Frederick Scalera 973-667-4431 asmscalera@njleg.org

ASSEMBLY REPRESENTATIVE (D) - Designee Chief of Staff Peter Botsolas 973-667-4431 asmscalera@njleg.org
CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER - OIT Adel W. Ebeid 609-633-8128 adel.ebeid@oit.state.nj.us

DEPUTY CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER - OIT - Designee Micheal Weaver 609-633-0353 micheal.weaver@oit.state.nj.us
DIRECTOR OFFICE OF HOMELAND SECURITY & PREPAREDNESS Charles B. McKenna 609-584-4078 charles.mckenna@ohsp.state.nj.us

DIR. OFFICE OF HOMELAND SECURITY & PREPAREDNESS - Designee Dennis B. Quinn 609-584-4346 dennis.quinn@ohsp.state.nj.us
COMMISSIONER OF TRANSPORTATION James S. Simpson 609-530-3536 james.simpson@dot.state.nj.us

COMMISSIONER OF TRANSPORTATION - Designee Lisa Webber 609-530-2183 lisa.webber@dot.state.nj.us
COMMISSIONER OF CORRECTIONS Gary M. Lanigan 609-633-2335 gary.lanigan@doc.state.nj.us

COMMISSIONER OF CORRECTIONS - Designee Capt. Matthew F. Kyle 609-292-6042 matthew.kyle@doc.state.nj.us
COMMISSIONER OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Robert Martin 609-292-2885 bob.martin@dep.state.nj.us

COMMISSIONER OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION - Designee Sherry L. Driber 609-292-3211 sherry.driber@dep.state.nj.us
ACTING COMMISSIONER OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS Lori Grifa 609-292-6420 lgrifa@dca.state.nj.us

ACTING COMMISSIONER OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS - Designee Marc H. Pfeiffer 609-292-4584 mpfeiffer@dca.state.nj.us
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS Major General Glenn K. Rieth 609-530-6957 glenn.rieth@njdmava.state.nj.us

PRESIDENT – BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITES Lee A. Solomon 973-648-2013 lee.solomon@bpu.state.nj.us
PRESIDENT – BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITES – Designee Bruce W. Gallagher 973-648-7994 bruce.gallagher@bpu.state.nj.us

SUPERINTENDENT – NEW JERSEY STATE POLICE Colonel Joseph R. Fuentes 609-882-2000 fuentes.joseph@gw.njsp.org
SUPERINTENDENT – NEW JERSEY STATE POLICE – Designee Lt. Colonel Jerome Hatfield 609-963-6900 hatfield.jerome@gw.njsp.org

DEPUTY DIRECTOR – OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MGMT. – LPS Major Dennis P. McNulty 609-963-6933 lpp3724@gw.njsp.org
DEPUTY DIRECTOR – OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MGMT. – LPS - Designee Capt. Christian A. Schulz 732-548-2488 schulz.christian@gw.njsp.org

DIRECTOR – DIVISION OF FIRE SAFETY – DCA Lawrence Petrillo 609-633-6106 lpetrillo@dca.state.nj.us
DIRECTOR – DIVISION OF FIRE SAFETY – DCA – Designee Major Christopher W. Eckert 609-633-6316 eckert@ptd.net
DIRECTOR – EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES – DOHSS Karen A. Halupke 609-633-7777 karen.halupke@doh.state.nj.us

DIRECTOR – EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES – DOHSS – Designee William B. Duffy 609-633-7777 william.duffy@doh.state.nj.us
GOVERNING BOARD – OIT (State Treasurer) Andrew P. Sidamon-Eristoff 609-292-6748 andrew.eristoff@treas.state.nj.us

GOVERNING BOARD – OIT – Designee Steven Watson 609-984-8499 steve.watson@treas.state.nj.us
GOVERNING BOARD – OIT – Designee Gregory Stankiewicz 609-777-4004 gregory.stankiewicz@treas.state.nj.us

NEW JERSEY LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES VACANT
STATE ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLICE Chief Dennis P. Manning 908-725-0331 dmanning@somervillepd.org

FIRE FIGHTERS’ ASSOCIATION OF NJ VACANT
NEW JERSEY FIRST AID COUNCIL LeRoy Gunzelman III 908-725-5070 gunzelman@co.somerset.nj.us

ASSOC. OF PUBLIC SAFETY COMMUNICATIONS OFFICIALS (APCO) Chief Richard F. Mulvihill 267-415-4761 rmulvihill@commtechcoe.org
VERIZON – NEW JERSEY VACANT

INDEPENDENT TELEPHONE COMPANIES VACANT
WIRELESS TELEPHONE COMPANY William Panagotopulos 215-642-6409 william_panagotopulos@cable.comcast.com
WIRELESS TELEPHONE COMPANY Francis D. Malnati, Jr. 908-559-7448 francis.malnati@verizonwireless.com

NATIONAL EMERGENCY NUMBER ASSOCIATION (NENA) VACANT
COUNTY-WIDE DISPATCH CENTER Joseph T. Butts, Jr. 856-307-7100 tbutts@co.gloucester.nj.us
COUNTY-WIDE DISPATCH CENTER VACANT

SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION OF NEW JERSEY Ralph Froehlich 908-527-4450 rfroehlich@ucnj.org
NEW JERSEY FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION Neal J. Carroll 973-724-5892 neal.carroll@us.army.mil

CERTIFIED LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIERS (CLECs) Thomas Selleck 516-777-3899 sellectj@att.com
MULTI-MUNICIPAL DISPATCH CENTER VACANT
MULTI-MUNICIPAL DISPATCH CENTER Capt. Mark K. Lepinski 201-336-7777 lepinski@bcpd.org

MUNICIPAL DISPATCH CENTER VACANT
MUNICIPAL DISPATCH CENTER VACANT

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE Louis A. Sasso, MICP 732-937-8686 louis.sasso@rwjuh.edu



NEW JERSEY TRANSIT Ed Velez 973-378-6579 evvelez@njtransit.com
NEW JERSEY CAREER FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION Chief Mark Antozzeski 609-585-5710 mdaski@aol.com


